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DEPARTMENT 'OF THE ARMY 
DIVISION Southwester? 
INSTALLATION GaN Dis t •. Eng Di v 

DRILLING LOG 
4. HOLE NO. (As shown on drawing title and file No.) 

3ST-80 

o 
--~ --'-'-",~-

HOLE NO. 3ST-80 
I. PROJECT _r", ~ 

Port Aransas-Corpus "'Zhilsti EEl OF 

~. LOCATION (Coordinates 01' Station) 

13. ;RILLING AGENCY 

U. S. Army Corps of Engineers 
5. NAME Of DRILLER 

Black 
6. DIRECTION OF HOLE 7. THICKNESS OF OVER IS' DEPTH DRILLED INTO [9. TOTAL DEPTH OF HOLE 

D D DEGRfES WITH BURDEN ROCK 
VERTICAL INCLINED VERTICAL __ _ 

10. SIZE AND TYPE OF BIT 111. DATUM FOR ELEVATION SHOWN 112. MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION Of DRILL 
Shelby Tube - gil (TBM "MSL) ~ . 

,13. TOTAL NO. Of OVERBURDEN SAMPLES TAKEN 14. TOTAL NO. CORE 15. ELEVATION ' 16. DATE HOLE 
DISTURBED 9 UNDISTURBEQ BOXeS GROUND_ WATER STfRTEIl CqMPlIjIED 

Jars L Cont '+ i\)2l:.. '+ APr 1963 
17. ELEVATION TOP OF HOLE 118. TOTAL CORE RECOVERY. fOR BORING ("!o) 119. SIGNATURE Of INSPECTOR 

ELEVATION I DEPTH I LEGEND 

0.0 

CLASSifiCATION OF MATERiAlS 
(Desmplion) 

% CORE I BOX OR 
RECOV- SAMPLE 

ERY NO. 

REMARKS 
(Drilling time, water loss, depth of 

weathering, etc., if significant) , 

25.5LI Water 
------1 I---~~~~~~~~-'--I___+_~I--- -.--...... -.~~-.... - .. . 
25.5 30.0- Dark gray sand w/shell . , . 

Deposited, fell under weight 
of 4 drill rod 

-~.~-..... ~~--=J ... ~, .. 'I-~"""'- ........ -'-'-~-"'-"---'-'''-''''-, ····-···--· .. ~I-~-
Jar 1 

30.0 

31.5 

33.0 

35.5 

38.0 

38.5 

40.0 

42.5 

145
•
0 

47.5 

49.0 

50.5 

31.5~ 

33.0-

35.5-

38.0: 

38.5-

40.~t 

42.5: 

45.0: 

47.5-

49.0-

50.5: 

52.0-

30.0-30.5 
30.5-31.0 
31.0-31.5 

. Light tan 
of clay 

Washed 

No blows 
7 blows 
8 blows 

gray sand w Ttr 

Light tan sand w/tr of clay 

Light tan sand w/trof clay 

Washed 
.. ··1· ------·----·--·--·-·--· .. -1 

38.5-39.0 
39.0-39.5 
39.5-40.0 

No 
14 
18 

blows 
blows 
blows 

Light tan sand 

Light tan sand w/clay traces 
hard 

Light tan sand 

Light tall sand 

47.5-4S.0 
48.0-4S.5 
48.5-49.0 
Light tan 

Washed 

50.5-51. 0 
51.0-51.5 
51.5-52.0 

No blows 
27 blows 
47 blows 

sand .w/shell • 

No 
15 
13 

blows 
blows 
blows 

Light gray sand 

Bottomed in above 
Water depth 25.5 
Weight of hammer 140# 
Drop distance - 30" 

ENG FORM 1836 (EM 1110-1-1801) PREVIOUS EDITION MAY BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED. 
1 MAR 61 C. W. Writing 

""~"""'~-"~"M''''''_''''";''.'''''', ''''',''1"".'''' ,"";,-" ";"",::c,,,:,·j,~,,,,,-· ",p .... _-,""' 

Jar 2 f'lE.1/ p,cc/.»,:" 

Jar 3 

Jar 4 :;, e 

---_~-.I-,--,~----
j, V I D .l/V"./v( 

D.., ~,( 

Jar 5 

Cont. 1 4.5.f 

Jar 6 

Jar 7 1. 75 

Jar 8 

jar 9 

Pt. Aransas~Corpus Christi 3ST-SO 
PROJECT HOLE NO. ____ _ 

GPO: 1962. OF-6562.50 
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